(Rev. 6-93) 4. J. K. M. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-17-1998	3	Y
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissione			the attached driginal excurpents 8980py there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100767343	۱ <i>۲</i> .	maine and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter M. Elkin, John Wo	orkings.		
David Azarewicz, Richar	d R. Roy and		Name: CAYLIN HEBEARCH AND DEVEL
Paul M. Elkin (Deceased) By: Estelle Elkin, Executrix			Internal Address: 1350 Reynolds Avenu
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? 🗅 Yes 🗶 No		Suite 120, Irvine, California
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger		Street Address: 1350 Reynolds Avenue
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Suite 120
□ Other			City: <u>IrvineState:CA</u> ZIP:
Execution Date: March 24, 199 and March 9, 199	98, March 31, 1998		
and March 9, 190	98		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 없 No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s): 08/966,615	5 fi	led November 10, 1997
			execution date of the application is: March 24
	1		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
	1		
	Additional numbers atta	ached?	O Yes X No
	Additional numbers atta		
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence		Yes X No Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be m	m correspondence		
· •	m correspondence ailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be m Howard J. Klein	m correspondence ailed:	6. 7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be m Howard J. Klein Name: <u>KLEIN &amp; SZEKERES</u>	m correspondence ailed:	6. 7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed
concerning document should be m Howard J. Klein Name: <u>KLEIN &amp; SZEKERES</u> Internal Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700	m correspondence ailed: , LLP s Drive	6. 7.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be m Howard J. Klein Name: <u>KLEIN &amp; SZEKERES</u> Internal Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 <u>Irvine, CA</u>	m correspondence ailed: , LLP s Drive 92612	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be m Howard J. Klein Name: <u>KLEIN &amp; SZEKERES</u> Internal Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 Irvine, CA	m correspondence ailed: , LLP s Drive 92612	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed
concerning document should be m. Howard J. Klein Name: <u>KLEIN &amp; SZEKERES</u> Internal Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 <u>Irvine, CA</u> Street Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700	m correspondence ailed: , LLP s Drive 92612 s Drive	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number:
concerning document should be m. Howard J. Klein Name: <u>KLEIN &amp; SZEKERES</u> Internal Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 <u>Irvine, CA</u> Street Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 City: <u>Irvine</u> State:	m correspondence ailed: , LLP s Drive 92612	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be m. Howard J. Klein Name: <u>KLEIN &amp; SZEKERES</u> Internal Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 <u>Irvine, CA</u> Street Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 City: <u>Irvine</u> State:	m correspondence ailed: , LLP s Drive 92612 s Drive	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
concerning document should be m. Howard J. Klein Name: <u>KLEIN &amp; SZEKERES</u> Internal Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 <u>Irvine, CA</u> Street Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 City: <u>Irvine</u> State: 5/1996 JSHABAL/ 00000129 06%6615 C:501 <u>40.00 GP</u>	m correspondence ailed: , LLP s Drive 92612 s Drive CA ZIP: 92612	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
concerning document should be m. Howard J. Klein Name: <u>KLEIN &amp; SZEKERES</u> Internal Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 <u>Irvine, CA</u> Street Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 City: <u>Irvine</u> State: 5/1996 JSHAM2/ 00000129 06966615 C:581 <u>40.00 CP</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bu	m correspondence ailed: <u>LLP</u> <u>5 Drive</u> <u>92612</u> <u>6 Drive</u> <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92612</u> <u>DO NOT USE</u>	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
concerning document should be m. Howard J. Klein Name: <u>KLEIN &amp; SZEKERES</u> Internal Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 <u>Irvine, CA</u> Street Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 City: <u>Irvine</u> State: 5/1996 JSHABAZ/ 00000129 06966615 C:581 <u>40.00 CP</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	m correspondence ailed: <u>LLP</u> <u>5 Drive</u> <u>92612</u> <u>5 Drive</u> <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92612</u> <u>DO NOT USE</u> elief, the foregoing informa	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account SPACE true and correct and any attached copy is a true
concerning document should be m. Howard J. Klein Name: <u>KLEIN &amp; SZEKERES</u> Internal Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 <u>Irvine, CA</u> Street Address: <u>4199 Campus</u> Suite 700 City: <u>Irvine</u> State: 5/1996 JSHAM2/ 00000129 06966615 C:581 <u>40.00 CP</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bu	m correspondence ailed: , LLP s Drive 92612 s Drive CA_ZIP: 92612 DO NOT USE elief, the foregoing informa 28,727	6. 7. 8.	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou SPACE true and correct and any attached copy is a true Mar/24

REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0256

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Peter M. ELKIN, John WORKINGS, David AZAREWICZ, Richard R. ROY and Paul M. ELKIN, all citizens of the United States of America residing at 34 Rainbow Lake, Irvine, California 92714; 11315 Penfield Lane N.E., Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87111; 9860 N. Windwalker Trail, Tucson, Arizona 85741-5302; 1705 South Garden Drive, Anaheim, California 92804; and 11 Calle Melinda, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688 U.S.A., respectively (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY PERFORMING FLUID CHANGES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 10, 1997 and assigned application number 08/966,615.

WHEREAS, CAYLIN RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a California corporation having a place of business at 1350 Reynolds Avenue, Suite 120, Irvine, California 92614, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in the foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or

[C:WP:PATDOCS:56401DCP.ASI]

Page 1 of 5

countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to ASSIGNEE.

**ASSIGNORS** hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in the United States of America and in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

<b>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</b> , I have hereunto set hand and seal this	
<u>24</u> day of <u>March</u> , 1998.	
Peter M. Elkin	
State of California )	
) ss.:	
County of )	
On this $day$ of $M_{0rch}$ , 1998, before me, $Judy A$ . $Calculated A$ Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared $deter$ $M$ $ElK_{10}$ $determines A$	ed to
WITNESS my hand and official seal:	
JUDY A. CALDWELL COMM. # 1059805 Notary Public – California ORANGE COUNTY SIFAI – My Comm. Expires MAY 25, 1999	
[C:WP:PATDOCS:56401DCP.ASI] Page 2 of 5	

[C:WP:PATDOCS:56401DCP.ASI]

PATENT REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0258

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 31 day of March, 1998 an

John Workings

State of New Mexico) ) ss.: County of Bernalillo

On this 31 day of <u>March</u>, 1998, before me, <u>Solvin Workshue</u>, Mererer Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Solvin Workshugs</u>, // personally known to me; or/X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he are stated the the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

<u>Alwalinet Me</u> Notary Public

SEAL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 24 th day of March, 1998.
State of California County of County of C
On this And day of March, 1998, before me, Judy A. Caldwell, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared

[C:WP:PATDOCS:56401DCP.ASI]

Page 3 of 5

<u>David A zarewicz</u>, <u>he</u> personally known to me; <u>or he</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal: Notary Public JUDY A. CALDWELL a 🔺 1059895 **SEA** Comm. Expires MAY 25. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this ULTH day of MARCH , 1998 **Richard R. Roy** State of California ) ) ss.: County of \_\_\_\_\_ Ture - day of  $M_{\rm eff}$ , 1998, before me, -On this  $\rightarrow$ Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared , h  $\neq$  personally known to me; or h  $\neq$  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal: JUDY A. CALDWELL Notary Public COMM. # 1059895 tary Public — California SEAL: ORANGE COUNTY omm. Expires MAY 25, 1999

[C:WP:PATDOCS:56401DCP.ASI]

Page 4 of 5

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>March</u> , 1998.
	<u>Estale Elkin</u> Paul M. Elkin, Deceased
	BY: Estille Elkin, Executrix
State of California	
	) ss.:
State of California County of	ý -
On this	# day of <i>MAR</i> , 1998, before me, <u>by A. Moore</u> , a
Notary Public in and	for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
	, / personally known to me; or/_/ proved to
	atisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the within instrumer authorized capacity,	and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

June Notary Public

SEAL:



C:WP:PATDOCS:56401DCP.ASI

Page 5 of 5